of the 

Points put forth in the same ubder your gracious and 

humanitarian observations 

It is Pointed out that the aggricate amounts of 
non-

credit of deposits in Sondha B.O. SB A/C No.2201039 
and RD 

A/c No. 550913, 550666 and 550748 come to Rs. 5500/- (Five 

thousand five hundred) only and that the entire amounts of 
Rs. 

5500/- was collected from me by the 01S mails/Nalbari 
bubse 

I quent to the accurance of the case. But unfortunately 
the 

fact Of recovery of the entire amount remained 

suppreSsed in the allegatj 

It is the humble Contention of the appeallant that